
Tioga County Local Development Corporation 
2024 Board of Directors 

 
President 
LeeAnn Tinney 
Director, Tioga County Economic 
Development & Planning 
56 Main Street  
Owego NY  13827 
Tioga County 

607-687-8254 (w)      
607-687-1435 (f) 
tinneyl@co.tioga.ny.us 
7/8/13 – term of office 
 
Vice President 2017 - 2022 
Marcia Kiechle 
Retired 
7126 W. Creek Road 
Berkshire, NY 13736 
Tioga County 

607-642-8967 
mkiechle@htva.net 
4/01/22-3/31/25 
 
Secretary 2014 - 2020 
Beth Johnson 
Owner, 1867 Parkview Hotel 
413 Goodrich Road, Lot 18 
Owego, NY 13827 
Tioga County 

607-972-5724 
bgeorge@stny.rr.com  
4/1/21-3/31/24 
 
Treasurer 2016 - 2021 
Jonathan Ward 
Commercial Services Officer, Tioga State 
Bank 
5598 Gaskill Road 
Owego, NY  13827 
Tioga County 

607-760-7101 (C) 
jward@tiogabank.com 
4/1/22-3/31/25 
 
Board Members 
 
David Astorina 
President, Green Home Heroes, LLC 
95 Candor Hill Road 
Candor, NY 13743 

607-379-9739 
david.astorina@me.com 
4/1/21-3/31/24 
 
Jason Harris 
Director of Golf Course Operations, Tioga 
Downs Resort and Casino 
512 Sunnyside Road 
Nichols, NY 13812 
Tioga County 

334-703-4137 
jharris@tiogadowns.com 
4/01/23 – 3/31/26 
 
Christina Di Stefano 
Director, Tioga Arts Council 
176 Main Street 
Owego, NY 13827 
Tioga County 

 631-873-9381  
Tiogaartscouncil@gmail.com 
4/1/21 - 3/31/24 
 
Joan Case 
Retired 
470 Pennsylvania Ave 
Waverly, NY 14892 
607-565-4451 
4/01/23-3/31/2026 
 
Keith Flesher 
Primerica Financial Services 
169 Letter S. Hill Road 
Berkshire 
Tioga County 

607-343-3260(c) 
Kflesher73@gmail.com 
6/14/22-3/31/25 
 
Ex-Officio Board Member 
Becca Maffei, Director, Tioga County TPA 
200-204 Front Street, Suite 105-106 
Owego, NY 13827 
Tioga County 

607-687-7440 (w) 
607-727-2824 (c) 
607-687-9028 (f) 
rebecca@experiencetioga.com 
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Staff 
Loreen Maley 
200-204 Front Street, Suite 105-106 
Owego, NY 13827 
Tioga County 

607-687-7440 
info@experiencetioga.com 
 
Attorney 
Joseph Meagher 
Thomas, Collison, Meagher & Seiden 
1201 Monroe Street 
PO Box 329 
Endicott, NY 13761-0329 
Broome County 
607-754-0410 
jmeagher@tcmlaw.net 
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